
CIMFP Exhibit P-02965 Page 1
I CHANGE ORDER 

' 
LOWER CHURCHILL 

Between 
PROJECT 

Muskrat Falls Corporation and Andritz Hydro Canada Inc. 

Agreement No: CH0032-001 CHO No.: CHO-CH0032001-0067 
} \greement Title: Supply and Install Powerhouse and Spillway Rev. No: 00 
Company: Muskrat Falls Corporation CHR No.: 0 
Contractor/Supplier: Andritz Hydro canada Inc, Date: 18-Sep-2018 
Change Order Title: Lump Sum Increase for Water-Tight by 17-Mar-

2019 

Contractor Ref No: AA2 

Description of Change: 

In accordance with Amending Agreement Number 2 Paragraph 13, the Contact Price shall be increased in the lump sum 

amount for achievement of Water-Tight by 17-Mar-2019 specified In Change Order Price below. 
{tl'l\t.140"' 

Contractor shall be eligible to submit a Payment Certificate in thqiof $3,500,000 followlng the execution of Amending 

Agreement Number 2. Beginning in September of 2018 and ending July of 2019, Contractor shall be eligible to submit 

monthly Payment Certificates for balance of the Change Order Price which shall be paid to Contractor in equal monthly 

amounts of $963,363.36. 

Supporting Information that forms part of this Change Order: 

Amending Agreement Number 2 

' Change Includes: 0 Price D Schedule 

Adjustment Type: 0 Lump Sum D Unit Rate Original Contract Price (CAD): 122,932,996.00 

D Fixed Amount D Estimate Original Contract Price (Euro): 60,880,279.00 

D Reimbursable Previous Change Order Price (CAD): 106,869,420.10 
I 

Previous Change Order Price (Euro): 0.00 

Backchar1es (CAD): -677,089.04 

This Change Order Price (Euro): 0.00 

This Change Order Price (CAD): 14,100,000.00 

Total Contract Price to Date (CAD): $243,902,416.10 
(Price Not to Be Exceeded) (Euro): € 60,880,279.00 

Impact on Control Schedule: As set out in Exhibit 9 of Amending Agreement Number 2 

Revised Finish Date: As set out in Exhibit 9 of Amending Agreement Number 2 

This Change Order constitutes full and final settlement Including direct and indirect cost and schedule Impacts past and 
future from each of the listed Change Requests and Field Work Orders noted on this Change Order. Furthermore, this 
Change Order and the associated Change Requests I Field Work Orders do not establish In any way, directly or Indirectly, 
any precedent that can be construed as a change to the existing Terms and Conditions of the Agreement and the 
obligations of the parties therein. 

This Change Order shall form and be read and construed as an integral part of the above-noted Agreement. The above 

adjustment to the Contract Price constitutes full compensation (including all impacts costs) to the Contractor/Supplier for 

the above Change. 

LCP-PT-MD-OOOO-SC-FR-0004-01, Rev 85 Page 1 of2 



CIMFP Exhibit P-02965 Page 2
LOWER CHURCHILL 

PROJECT 

Agreement No: 

greement Title: 

Company; 

Contractor/Supplier: 

Change Order Title: 

Issued by Company: 

Supply Chain Manager: 

CHANGE ORDER 
Between 

Muskrat Falls Corporation and Andritz Hydro canada Inc. 

CH0032-001 
Supply and Install Powerhouse and Spillway 

Muskrat Falls Corporation 

Andritz Hydro Canada Inc. 

Lump Sum Increase for Water-Tight by 17-Mar-

2019 

APPROVAL 

CHO No.: CHO-CH0032001-0067 

Rev. No: 00 ---------l 
CHR No.: 0 - - --------1 

Date: 18-Sep-2018 

Contractor Ref No: AA2 

Acknowledgement of Contractor/Supplier Receipt: 

Contractor/Supplier Representative Name: 

Signature: 

Company Representative Name: 

Signature: Date: Date: 

LCP·PT ·MD-OOOO-SC-FR·OOD4-01, Rav 85 Page 2 of 2 

- ________________________ _. 




